## 505821102 12/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KRAUS	11/20/2019
SCOTT TILTON	11/20/2019
MICHAEL ROBINSON	11/26/2019
DAVID LIN	11/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPONSORHOUSE, INC. DBA HOOKIT
Street Address:	3398 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD
Internal Address:	STE. 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16710971

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5208827623

Email:cgee@hayes-soloway.comCorrespondent Name:NORMAN P. SOLOWAYAddress Line 1:4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVEAddress Line 4:TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOOKIT 17.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/norman p. soloway/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** source=assign#page1.tif

505821102

PATENT REEL: 051291 FRAME: 0934

source=assign#page2.tif	
source=assign#page3.tif	
source=assign#page4.tif	
source=assign#page5.tif	
source=assign#page6.tif	
source=assign#page7.tif	
source=assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051291 FRAME: 0935

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Robert Kraus of Encinitas, California, of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DATA PRIORITIZATION THROUGH RELATIONSHIP ANALYSIS MAPPING, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/710,971 filed December 11, 2019 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Sponsorhouse, Inc. DBA Hookit, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty:

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all patter thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

Docket No.: HOOKIT 17.02

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

4/20/14	<i>P</i> 2	
Date	Robert Kraus	
UNITED STATES OF AI STATE OF	NIA ( gg.	A many public or other officer complesting it certificate verifies only the identity of the irrelations who signed the document to which certificate is stracted, and not the truthlished accuracy, or validity of first document.
known to me to be the ind	L. L. a. a. Ladirozah kubiwi	, 2014. Robert Kraus personally nentioned county, to me known, and cuted the foregoing document, and he as and purposes therein expressed.
(SEAL)	The state of the s	Public
and a strategy of the strategy	Ŷ	

San Diego County

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Scott Tilton of Cardiff, California, of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DATA PRIORITIZATION THROUGH RELATIONSHIP ANALYSIS MAPPING, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/710,971 filed December 11, 2019 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Sponsorhouse, Inc. DBA Hookit, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing. reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

Docket No.: HOOKIT 17.02

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WH hereinafter noted.	EREOF, I hereunto set my har	nd and seal on the day and year
11/20/19	141-4	The second secon
Date	Scott Tilton	
UNITED STATES OF AM STATE OF ACTION COUNTY OF STATE	ERICA ) VA ) 55:	A makey public or other officer companing the contribute verifies only the identity of the published which should be decembed to which the contribute is effectively, and not the translations, section of the translations, sources, or velicity of their document.
known to me to be the india	gyngs din all all all and in the	20 <sup>16</sup> , Scott Tilton personally mentioned county, to me known, and ecuted the foregoing document, and he ses and purposes therein expressed.
(SEAL)	- All	D
PRASE METAYER Protory Public - California San Diego County Commission & 2173141 Mc Codyn County - 2173141 Mc Codyn County - 2173141		Public

Ducker No.; HOOKIT 17.02

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Michael Robinson of Del Mar, California, of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DATA PRIORITIZATION THROUGH RELATIONSHIP ANALYSIS MAPPING, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/710,971 filed December 11, 2019 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Sponsorhouse, Inc. DBA Hookit, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell. assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

Docket No.: HOOKIT 17,02

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Michael Robinson

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF CALL FOLING COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes

(SEAL)

RIELLE SUZANNE TORGECK Notary Public - California San Diego Count Commission # 2221699 My Comm. Expires Nov 16, 2021

Docket No.: HOOKIT 17,02

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, David Lin of San Diego California, of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in DATA PRIORITIZATION THROUGH RELATIONSHIP ANALYSIS MAPPING, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/710,971 \_\_filed December 11, 2019 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Sponsorhouse, Inc. DBA Hookit, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3398 Carmel Mountain Road, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92121, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, confinuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

Docket No.: HOOKIT 17.02

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF CAUTORINA SECURITY OF SOUTH SECU

A notary public or other officer completing the certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is situatived, and not the truth sinces, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Votary Public

(SEAL)

FRANK METAKER

Notary Public - California

5 an Diege County

Commission # 2179141

By Conn. Epigers des 25 2021

2